

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 1995

SHALINIBAI KASHINATH DHONDGE AND ANR. APPELLANTS

VERSUS

**KALIDAS MAHADEV PIRANGUTE
(DECD) THROUGH HIS LEGAL HEIRS RESPONDENTS**

**ALONGWITH
CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 721 OF 1995
IN
SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 1995**

None for the Appellants.

CORAM : RAJESH S. PATIL, J.

DATE : 10 NOVEMBER, 2025

P.C. :-

- 1) None appears for the appellants.
- 2) Stand over to **17 November, 2025**. Matter to come up under the caption 'For Dismissal'.

[RAJESH S. PATIL, J.]