

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 1995

Smt.shalinibai Kashinath Dhondge And Anr.APPELLANT

V/S

Shri. Kalidas Mahadev Pirangute (decd) Through
His Legal HeirsRESPONDENT

WITH

CIVIL APPLICATION NO. 721 OF 1995

In

Second Appeal 80 OF 1995

Smt.s.k.dhondgeAPPLICANT

V/S

Shri.dilip K.piranguteRESPONDENT

Ms. Kashish Chelani i/by Deshmukh for Appellant

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE RAJESH S. PATIL J

DATE : 17th November, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 01/12/2025 .

(FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I)