

varsha

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
SECOND APPEAL NO. 80 OF 1995**

Smt. Shalinibai Kashinath Dhondge and Anr ... Appellants

vs.

Shri Kalidas Mahadev Pirangue(Deceased) ... Respondents
through his legal heirs

Mr. Sugandh B. Deshmukh for the Appellants.

Mr. Amol Gatane(on VC) for the Respondent.

Ms. Shubhangi Jadhav i/b. Mr. R.S. Apte for Respondent Nos. 1a to
1c and 9 to 10.

CORAM : GAURI GODSE, J.

DATED : 6th MAY 2026

ORDER:

1. Stand over to 11th June 2026.
2. Office shall search the papers and list it before the court on
the next date.

(GAURI GODSE, J.)